Cable / Hose Drag Chain
MP3000 Series
Overview
The MP3000 series features hinge and latch crossbars to allow convenient access to the chain’s channel after installation.
This feature saves time by allowing cables and hoses to be added or replaced after chain installation and does not limit
the installer to only pulling hose and cable through the chain.
The MP3000 series is constructed of rugged polyamide (PA) and will support and protect cables up to 23mm (0.90in) in
diameter. End brackets provide a secure mounting point for chains and have cable tie strain relief tabs for securing cables

www.automationdirect.com Wiring Solutions tWIR-34
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405
Cable / Hose Drag Chain Selection Chart MP3000 Series
Part Number Price Drawing
Link
Inside Height (A) Inside Width (B) Bend Radius (C) Opening
Side
Requires
Mounting Bracket
(sold separately)mm in mm in mm in
CDC-10X10R28N $55.50 PDF 26mm 1.02in 26mm 1.02in 71mm 2.8in IN CDC-KAZ-10X10
CDC-10X10R47N $55.50 PDF 26mm 1.02in 26mm 1.02in 119mm 4.7in IN CDC-KAZ-10X10
CDC-10X10R79N $55.50 PDF 26mm 1.02in 26mm 1.02in 201mm 7.9in IN CDC-KAZ-10X10
CDC-10X15R28N $59.50 PDF 26mm 1.02in 37mm 1.46in 71mm 2.8in IN CDC-KAZ-10X15
CDC-10X15R47N $59.50 PDF 26mm 1.02in 37mm 1.46in 119mm 4.7in IN CDC-KAZ-10X15
CDC-10X15R98N $59.50 PDF 26mm 1.02in 37mm 1.46in 249mm 9.8in IN CDC-KAZ-10X15
CDC-10X22R28N $61.00 PDF 26mm 1.02in 56mm 2.2in 71mm 2.8in IN CDC-KAZ-10X22
CDC-10X22R47N $61.00 PDF 26mm 1.02in 56mm 2.2in 119mm 4.7in IN CDC-KAZ-10X22
CDC-10X22R79N $61.00 PDF 26mm 1.02in 56mm 2.2in 201mm 7.9in IN CDC-KAZ-10X22
CDC-10X24R118N $62.00 PDF 26mm 1.02in 62mm 2.44in 300mm 11.8in IN CDC-KAZ-10X24
CDC-10X24R28N $62.00 PDF 26mm 1.02in 62mm 2.44in 71mm 2.8in IN CDC-KAZ-10X24
CDC-10X24R47N $62.00 PDF 26mm 1.02in 62mm 2.44in 119mm 4.7in IN CDC-KAZ-10X24
CDC-10X30R118N $63.00 PDF 26mm 1.02in 76mm 3in 300mm 11.8in IN CDC-KAZ-10X30
CDC-10X30R28N $63.00 PDF 26mm 1.02in 76mm 3in 71mm 2.8in IN CDC-KAZ-10X30
CDC-10X30R47N $63.00 PDF 26mm 1.02in 76mm 3in 119mm 4.7in IN CDC-KAZ-10X30
CDC-10X34R28N $64.50 PDF 26mm 1.02in 87mm 3.43in 71mm 2.8in IN CDC-KAZ-10X34
CDC-10X34R47N $64.50 PDF 26mm 1.02in 87mm 3.43in 119mm 4.7in IN CDC-KAZ-10X34
CDC-10X34R79N $64.50 PDF 26mm 1.02in 87mm 3.43in 201mm 7.9in IN CDC-KAZ-10X34
CDC-10X40R118N $66.50 PDF 26mm 1.02in 101mm 3.98in 300mm 11.8in IN CDC-KAZ-10X40
CDC-10X40R28N $66.50 PDF 26mm 1.02in 101mm 3.98in 71mm 2.8in IN CDC-KAZ-10X40
CDC-10X40R47N $66.50 PDF 26mm 1.02in 101mm 3.98in 119mm 4.7in IN CDC-KAZ-10X40
CDC-10X49R28N $70.50 PDF 26mm 1.02in 125mm 4.92in 71mm 2.8in IN CDC-KAZ-10X49
CDC-10X49R47N $70.50 PDF 26mm 1.02in 125mm 4.92in 119mm 4.7in IN CDC-KAZ-10X49
CDC-10X49R79N $70.50 PDF 26mm 1.02in 125mm 4.92in 201mm 7.9in IN CDC-KAZ-10X49
Each chain is 1m [3.2 ft]
Opening Side - IN
Bend
Radius

Cable / Hose Drag Chain Brackets MP3000 Series
Part Number Price
Inside Height Inside Width Drawing
Linkmm in mm in
CDC-KAZ-10X10 $18.00 26mm 1.02in 26mm 1.02in PDF
CDC-KAZ-10X15 $18.00 26mm 1.02in 37mm 1.46in PDF
CDC-KAZ-10X22 $18.00 26mm 1.02in 56mm 2.2in PDF
CDC-KAZ-10X24 $18.00 26mm 1.02in 62mm 2.44in PDF
CDC-KAZ-10X30 $18.00 26mm 1.02in 76mm 3in PDF
CDC-KAZ-10X34 $18.00 26mm 1.02in 76mm 3.43in PDF
CDC-KAZ-10X40 $18.00 26mm 1.02in 101mm 3.98in PDF